
126th National Audubon Society’s Christmas Bird Count - West Virginia 11/17/25 updated 

WV CBCs on Sunday December 14th  
WVMF: Moorefield - Darrell Good darzgood@gmail.com 
WVPH: Pocahontas County - Rich Bailey wvbirds@gmail.com 
WVTL: Tygart Lake - Matthew McKinney ecologuy.ne@gmail.com 
 
WV CBCs on Monday December 15th  
WVPC: Pendleton County - Fred Atwood fredatwood@yahoo.com 
 
WV CBCs on December 16th  
WVGC: Grant County (first trial count) - Fred Atwood fredatwood@yahoo.com 
 
WV CBCs on Friday December 19th  
WVAP: Athens-Princeton - Ron Canterbury ron.canerbury@uc.edu 
 
WV CBCs on Saturday December 20th  
WVCH: Charleston - Doren Burrel dorenb@gmail.com 
WVMO: Morgantown - Derek Courtney derek.dana.courtney@gmail.com 
WVOH: Oak Hill - Rachel Davis rachel@birding-wv.com  UPDATED Count Date! 
WVPK: Parkersburg – Jason White jaybird_white@yahoo.com 
WVPA: Pipestem Area - Jim Phillips jimandjudyphillips@gmail.com 
 
WV CBCs on Sunday December 21st  
WVCA: Canaan - Casey Rucker autoblock@frontiernet.net 
WVCT: Charles Town - Katelyn Walters katelyn@potomacaudubon.org 
WVON: Ona - David Patick patick@comcast.net 
WVRC: Raleigh County - Allen Waldron foodplotmaker1@gmail.com 
 
WV CBCs on Saturday December 27th  
WVHC: Hampshire County - David Malakoff hampshirebirdcount@gmail.com 
WVPP: Point Pleasant - Josh Holland jhollandua@gmail.com 
WVWH: Wheeling - Larry Helgerman nas.cbc.wv.stateeditor@gmail.com 
 
WV CBCs on Sunday December 28th  
WVBL: Bluestone (first official count)- Chris Mullens mullensc66@gmail.com 
 
WV CBCs on Tuesday December 30th 

WVMC: McDowell County - Allen Waldron foodplotmaker1@gmail.com 

   
WV CBCs on Saturday January 3rd  
WVHU: Huntington - David Patick patick@comcast.net 
WVLE: Lewisburg - Larry Davis anldavis@suddenlink.net 
 
WV CBCs on Sunday January 4th  

WVIN: Inwood - Katelyn Walters katelyn@potomacaudubon.org 

WV CBCs on Monday January 5th  

WVEL: Elkins - Rich Bailey wvbirds@gmail.com 
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